on 29 November and the fees being paid on 3 December, just missing incurring storage fees. Why did it cost 

1.5x as much to return as it did for sending?   

Figure 4: 26.11.1924: COD parcel card (unusually in black on pink paper) sent from Banja 

Luka to Bos. Brod. Weight 500 g, COD value (stočetrdesetsedam) 147 D, but no value 

declared. Total postage charge 11.80 D. There is a manuscript summation under the stamps, 

but only visible if the stamps are removed. Weight fee: 8 D; COD fee: 1.00/1.20 D; 

notification of arrival: 0.30 D (put separately on the back).